
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE  

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING:   28 May 2008 

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO 

(2) Output:   MRT-RRT 

Senator Barnett (L&CA 6) asked: 
 
Where do members reside or located in terms of their role? Provide a state and 
territory breakdown, and a city breakdown. 
 
 
Answer: 
 
Please refer to the table below. 

Member Numbers by Location (based on 93 persons) 

Positions at Registry Gender  Senior* 
members as 

% of total 

Full–time 
members as 

% of total 

Part–time 
members as 

% of total ADL 
SA 

BRIS 
QLD 

MEL 
VIC 

PER 
WA 

SYD 
NSW M F 

MRT  6% 
(6/93) 

8% 
(7/93) 86% (80/93) 40% 

37/93 
60% 
56/93 

RRT  
6% 

(6/93) 
8% 

(7/93) 86% (80/93)
1 2 33 1 56 

40% 
37/93 

60% 
56/93 

Total 6% 
(6/93) 

8% 
(7/93) 

86% 
(80/93) 1 2 33 1 56 40% 

37/93 
60% 
56/93 

Note: * Reference to Senior Members includes Principal, Deputy Principal and 
Senior Members. 
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