QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 28 May 2008

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(2) Output: MRT-RRT

Senator Barnett (L&CA 6) asked:

Where do members reside or located in terms of their role? Provide a state and territory breakdown, and a city breakdown.

Answer:

Please refer to the table below.

Member Numbers by Location (based on 93 persons)

	Senior*	Full-time members as % of total	Part-time members as % of total	Positions at Registry					Gender	
	members as % of total			ADL SA	BRIS QLD	MEL VIC	PER WA	SYD NSW	М	F
MRT	6% (6/93)	8% (7/93)	86% (80/93)	1	2	33	1	56	40% 37/93	60% 56/93
RRT	6% (6/93)	8% (7/93)	86% (80/93)						40% 37/93	60% 56/93
Total	6% (6/93)	8% (7/93)	86% (80/93)	1	2	33	1	56	40% 37/93	60% 56/93

Note: * Reference to Senior Members includes Principal, Deputy Principal and Senior Members.